

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).29855-29860/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2011 in EA No.161/2009,in Arbitration Award dated April 12, 2007, CS No.551/2009,CS No.729/2009,NN No.734/2009,CS No.603/2010,CS No.477/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUBRATA ROY SAHARA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JET AIRWAYS(I)LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief))

WITH

SLP(C)...CC. 20384-20389/2011

With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 02/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fali Nariman, Sr. Adv.
In SLP(C) 29855-60 Mr. Pradeep Sanchati, Sr. Adv.
of 11 & for Mr. S.C. Sharma, Adv.
Respondents in Mr. Jatin Pore, Adv.
SLP...CC.20384-89 Ms. Neha Shah, Adv.
of 11 Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.-on-Record.

petitioners in Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
SLP...CC.20384-89 Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
of 11 Mr. Pradeep Sanchati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.J. Gagrat, Adv.
Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Ms. S.Sabnis, Adv.
Mrs. M.Majumdar, Adv.
Ms. Suman Khaitan, Adv.
For M/S Gagrat & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)
In SLP(C)29855-60 Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
of 11 Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Sanchati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.J. Gagrat, Adv.
Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Ms. S.Sabnis, Adv.
Mrs. M.Majumdar, Adv.
Ms. Suman Khaitan, Adv.
For M/S Gagrat & Co.,Advs.

-2- SLP(C)Nos.29855-29860/11,etc.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

2. Issue notice in both the matters.

3. Since all the parties are duly represented, service of notice is dispensed with.

4. The respondents in both the matters will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits to the Special Leave Petitions within six weeks; rejoinder, thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

5. Let it be recorded that in the meantime, the arrangement that had been made by the counsel for the JET AIRWAYS(I)LTD, before the Division Bench of the High Court on 6th May, 2011, shall be continued.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar