

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33873-33878/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2011 in EA No.161/2009,
CS No.551/2009, CS No.729/2009, CS No.603/2010, AN No.345/2011,
AN No.456/2011, CS No.477/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

JET AIRWAYS(I) LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBRATA ROY SAHARA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,
PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 04/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pradeep Sanchati, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R.J. Gagrat, Adv.
 Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
 Ms. S. Sabnis, Adv.
 Mrs. S. Majumdar, Adv.
 Mr. Suman Khaitan, Adv.
 for M/s. Gagrat & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Jatin Pore, Adv.
 Mr. S.C. Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Neha Shah, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR
 Mr. R.K. Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice and tag with S.L.P. (C) Nos.29855-29860
of 2011.

Since the respondents are represented on caveat,
service of notice is dispensed with.

The respondents will be entitled to file their
counter affidavit to the special leave petitions within two
weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar