

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29855-29860/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 04/05/2011 in EA No.161/2009, CS No. 551/2009. CS No. 729/2009, CS No. 603/2010 and NN No. 734/2009 in CS No. 477/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

SUBRATA ROY SAHARA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JET AIRWAYS(I)LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to place additional documents on record, permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 33793-33798 of 2011

[JET AIRWAYS (I) LTD. & ANR. V. SUBRATA ROY SAHARA & ORS.]

(With application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment, permission to file additional documents, permission to file lengthy list of dates, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33873-33878 of 2011

[JET AIRWAYS (I) LTD. & ANR. V. SUBRATA ROY SAHARA & ORS.]

(With application for permission to file lengthy list of dates, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N.Salve, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.J. Gagrat, Adv.
Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Shanker, Adv.
Mr. S. Sabnis, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Mazumdar, Adv.
For M/S Gagrat & Co., Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jatin Pore, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agawala. Adv.
Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek S. Baghel, Adv.
Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Three weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit. |
| List thereafter. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER