

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.29855-29860/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/05/2011 in EA No.161/2009 with CS Nos.551/2009, 729/2009, 603/2010, 477/2011 and NN No.734/2009 in EA No.161/2009 in AA dated 12/04/2007 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

SUBRATA ROY SAHARA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JET AIRWAYS(I)LTD.& ANR
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C)Nos.33793-33798/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)Nos.33873-33878/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 18/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Jain,Adv.
For Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana,Adv.
Mrs. Mrinal Elkar Mazumdar,Adv.
For M/s. Gagrat & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment, list the
matters on 16th October, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.09.19
12:36:12 IST
Reason:

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar