

.ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
29855-29860/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/05/2011
in EA No. 161/2009,04/05/2011 in CS No. 551/2009,04/05/2011 in CS
No. 729/2009,04/05/2011 in CS No. 603/2010,04/05/2011 in CS No.
477/2011,04/05/2011 in NN No. 734/2009 passed by the High Court of
Bombay)

SUBRATA ROY SAHARA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JET AIRWAYS(I)LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33793-33798/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33873-33878/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 18/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For the parties: Mr . Gautam Awasthi,Adv.

Mr. Ayush Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mani Tripathi,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Mani Tripathi,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. U.A.Rana,Adv.

Mrs. Mrinal Elkar Mazumdar,Adv.for

M/s Gagrat & Co.

Mr. E.C.Agarwala,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for the petitioner No.1, seeking adjournment, list
the matters on 8.2.2016.

(SUMAN WADHWA)

AR-cum-PS

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR