

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2799-2804/2016

SUBRATA ROY SAHARA . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JET AIRWAYS (INDIA) CHAIRMAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5067-5068/2017 (IX)

(and IA No.139829/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA

No.139830/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA

No.1576/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 6565-6566/2017 (IX)

(and IA No.1589/2018-I/A ON BEHALF OF THE PETITIONERS TO BRING ON
RECORD THE LEGAL HEIRS and IA No.1593/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING)

C.A. No. 2805-2810/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 2812-2817/2016 (III)

Date : 21-03-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
Mr Ayush Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR
Mr U.A.Rana, Adv.
Mr Himanshu Mehta, Adv.
Mr Satendra Kr Rai, Adv.
M/S. Gagrat And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR
Mr U.A.Rana, Adv.
Mr Himanshu Mehta, Adv.
Mr Satendra Kr Rai, Adv.
M/S. Gagrat And Co, AOR
Mr Ayush Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR
Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Item No.5

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal Nos. 2799-2804, 2805-2810, 2812-2817 of 2016

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed spare copies for issuance of notice to the High Court, as such, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

Statement of case has not been filed and time has expired.

SLP(C) No. 5067-5068/2017

Application for substitution filed in respect of deceased respondent no.1 is defective. Defects be cured within four weeks time.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 2,3,4 and 6 within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Service is complete on respondent no.5 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 6565-6566/2017

Await orders from the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers in application for deletion of respondent no.2.

List again on 10.5.2018..

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
21.03.2018

hj