

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2799-2804/2016

SUBRATA ROY SAHARA . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JET AIRWAYS(INDIA) CHAIRMAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only application for substitution in SC 5067-68/2017 & 6565-66/2017 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.)

WITH SLP(C) No. 5067-5068/2017

(and IA No.139829/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.139830/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.1576/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 6565-6566/2017

(and IA No.1589/2018-I/A ON BEHALF OF THE PETITIONERS TO BRING ON RECORD THE LEGAL HEIRS and IA No.1593/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 01-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR

Mr. Raghav Bansal, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.
For M/s. K.J. John and Co., AOR

M/S. Gagrat And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-notify.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER