

ITEM NO.802

Court 1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2799-2804/2016

SUBRATA ROY SAHARA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JET AIRWAYS(INDIA) CHAIRMAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

IA No.101865/2020 In C.A.Nos. 2805-2810/2016 (III)(Mentioned)
(FOR MODIFICATION)

Date : 28-03-2022 This IA (IA No.101865/2020) was mentioned today

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)
Applicant(s) Mr. Ujjwal A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.
For M/S. Gagrat and Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

IA No.101865/2020 In C.A.Nos.2805-2810/2016

Upon being mentioned by Mr. Amit Sibal, learned senior counsel for the applicant(s), we deem it appropriate to direct the Registry to list the I.A. in the third week of April, 2022 before an appropriate Bench.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)